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UNITD STATES OF AMCA

FEDERA TRAE COMMISSION
WASIßGTON, D.C. 20580

Offce of the Dilfto,

SuTfIlU of Competin APR i 4 2010,

Wiliam R. Vigdor
Vinon & Elk LLP
The Wilard Offce Building

1455 Penylvana Avenue NW
Suite 600
Washigton, DC 20004-1008

Re: GlobaVarex, FTC File No. 091-0142

Dear Mr. Vigdor:

The Âé¶¹´«Ã½ Trade Commssion's Bureau of Competition has been conducting a
nonpublic investigation to detere whether the acquisition of the Warex terals in
Newburgh New York by Global Companes LLC may violate Section 7 of the Clayton Act or
Section 5 of the Âé¶¹´«Ã½ Trade Commssion Act.

Upon fuer review of ths matter, it now appear that no fuer action is waranted by
the Commssion at ths tie. Accordingly, puruat to authority delegated by the Commssion,

49 Fed. Reg. 6171 (1984), the investigation has been closed. Ths acton is not to be constred as

a deteration that a violation may not have occued, just as the pendency of an investigation

should not be constred as a deteration that a violation has occured. The Commssion
reseres the right to take such fuer acton as the public interest may requie.

Sp)~
Richard A. Feintein

Director
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UNITED STATES OF AMERCA

FEDERA TRAE COMMISSION
WASIßGTON, D.C. 20580

Offce of the Dilfto,

BuTfIlU of Competion
APR 1.42010

Nathan Muysken
Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P.
1155 F Street, NW, Suite 200
Washigton, D.C., D.C. 20004-1305

Re: GlobaVarex, FTC File No. 091-0142

Dear Mr. Muyskens:

The Âé¶¹´«Ã½ Trade Commssion's Bureau of Competition has bee conducting a
nonpublic investigation to detere wheter the acquisition of the Warex terals in

Newburgh New York by Global Companes LLC may violate Section 7 of the Clayton Act or
Section 5 of the Âé¶¹´«Ã½ Trade Commssion Act.

Upon fuer review of ths matter, it now appear that no fuer action is waranted by
the Commssion at ths tie. Accordingly, puruat to authority delegated by the Commssion,

49 Fed. Reg. 6171 (1984), the investigation has bee closed. Ths action is not to be constred as

a deteration that a violation may not have occured, just as the pendency of an investigation

should not be constred as a deteration that a violation has occured. The Commssion
reseres the right to take such fuer action as the public interest may requie.

~ä~
Richard A. Feintei

Director


